
S.no State/UTs Total migrant workers

1 CHHATTISGARH 1085828
2 KERALA 286846
3 TELANGANA 184006
4 MAHARASHTRA 181909

5 ANDHRA PRADESH 100099
6 ODISHA 56622
7 RAJASTHAN 92883
8 KARNATAKA 88852
9 TAMIL NADU 193730

10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 52972
11 HARYANA 48195
12 GUJARAT 47566

13 UTTAR PRADESH 36421
14 ASSAM 25926
15 DELHI 20783

16 JHARKHAND 16616
17 MADHYA PRADESH 9621
18 UTTARAKHAND 9650
19 TRIPURA 8201
20 NAGALAND 7762
21 BIHAR 7719
34 GOA 7678
22 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3057

23 HIMACHAL PRADESH 5541
24 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 

ISLANDS
2472

25 PUDUCHERRY 2031
26 PUNJAB 2040
27 WEST BENGAL 1867
28 MIZORAM 768
29 MEGHALAYA 1864
30 CHANDIGARH 1199
31 MANIPUR 6302
33 SIKKIM 192

2597218

Maharashtra additional Data 20000

Total 2617218



S.no State/UTs Category A Category B Category C Total migrant 

workers

Relief Camp/Shelter 

home

In‐Situ labours at 

workplace

Other localities where migrants 

are clustered(other than A & B)

1 CHHATTISGARH 4018 221209 860601 1085828

2 KERALA 134384 107078 45384 286846

3 TELANGANA 1291 89925 92790 184006

4 MAHARASHTRA 21344 130202 30363 181909

5 ANDHRA PRADESH 11246 80574 8279 100099

6 ODISHA 29560 22125 4937 56622

7 RAJASTHAN 7483 77988 7412 92883

8 KARNATAKA 1664 58650 28538 88852

9 TAMIL NADU 0 139178 54552 193730

10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 6404 22657 23911 52972

11 HARYANA 15240 23559 9396 48195

12 GUJARAT 8182 38513 871 47566

13 UTTAR PRADESH 4019 31044 1358 36421

14 ASSAM 262 7021 18643 25926

15 DELHI 2397 18261 125 20783

16 JHARKHAND 108 16346 162 16616

17 MADHYA PRADESH 1543 7932 146 9621

18 UTTARAKHAND 2857 4077 2716 9650

19 TRIPURA 0 7050 1151 8201

20 NAGALAND 808 2861 4093 7762

21 BIHAR 2727 3614 1378 7719
34 GOA 408 0 7270 7678

22 ARUNACHAL PRADESH
0 2962 95

3057

23 HIMACHAL PRADESH 148 5347 46 5541

24 ANDAMAN AND 
NICOBAR ISLANDS

1820 652 0 2472

25 PUDUCHERRY 3 1978 50 2031

26 PUNJAB 0 1990 50 2040

27 WEST BENGAL 16 1851 0 1867

28 MIZORAM 95 553 120 768

29 MEGHALAYA 0 1864 0 1864

30 CHANDIGARH 37 813 349 1199

31 MANIPUR 5195 1107 0 6302

33 SIKKIM 0 192 0 192
263259 1129173 1204786 2597218

10% 43% 46%

Maharashtra additional Data 20000
Total 2617218


